## **Resolution to Revise Woodbury County** 2017 Five Year Road Program, JDITOR & RECORDER & COMM. OF ELECTIONS

## Resolution No. 12, 414 2016 AUG 17 AM 8 15

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the approved Secondary Road Construction Program, and previous revisions, requiring changes to the sequence, funding and timing of the proposed work plan,

The Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, in accordance with Iowa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the following project(s) in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2017), for approval by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT), per Iowa Code 309.23 and Iowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050.

The following approved Priority Year projects shall be ADDED to the Program's Accomplishment year:

Project Number Local ID TPMS #	Project Location Description of work	AADT Length NBIS #	Type Work Fund basis			Accomplishme Year 1000's of dolla New amount	
L-B(L212)73-97	Story Ave : From 100th Street to 200th Street	5	Box Culverts				
Bridge L212 Replacement	Story Ave.: From 190th Street to 200th Street	0 MI	LOCAL			\$300	
TPMS ID: 5771	Construct RCB Culvert	352930					
L-B(D38)73-97	120th: From Emmet to Fayette	50	Bridges		\$250		
Bridge D38 Replacement		0.1 MI	LOCAL			\$250	
TPMS ID: 10229	Bridge Replacement	355132	LUCAL				
Totals					Sec. 1	\$550	

Totals								
Fund ID	Accomplishment year (\$1000's of dollars)							
	Previous Amount	New Amount	Net Change					
Local Funds	\$1,765	\$2,315	\$550					
Farm to Market Funds	\$3,370	\$3,370	\$0					
Special Funds	\$2,330	\$2,330	\$0					
Federal Aid Funds	\$1,080	\$1,080	\$0					
Total construction cost (All funds)	\$8,545	\$9,095	\$550					
Local 020 Construction cost totals (Local Funds + BROS-8J FA funds)	\$1,765	\$2,315	\$550					

**Recommended:** 

8/9/2016

12011

**Approved:** 

County Engineer

Sa

8/9/16

OUNTY

Date

Date

Chair Board of Supervisors

Attested:

I, Patrick Gill, Auditor in and for Woodbury County, Iowa, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, at its meeting held on the <u>946</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2016</u>